

Donation Guide

2016















DONATION GUIDE

InfraGard Los Angeles is a 501(c)(3) organization affiliated with the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). InfraGard Los Angeles helps to prevent and detect threats impacting critical infrastructure and/or national security, better understand emerging trends, foster crime prevention initiatives, promote the exchange of ideas and dispel misunderstandings, build key contacts within local communities and the public and private sectors, alert citizens to threat and vulnerabilities, and facilitate peer-to-peer collaboration and information sharing. With our mission to share information and integrate assets with state, local and federal resources for the purpose to safeguard critical infrastructure and neighboring communities you and your organization can expand your network and situational awareness for safety, security and emergency preparedness.

InfraGard LA is part of a national public-private partnership program that was established in 1996 and now celebrates its 20 years with over 80 regional chapters across the United States. Since 2001, our chapter has been servicing the 7-county region (San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura, Los Angeles, San Bernardino, Orange and Riverside) by providing situational awareness education and asymmetric threat training on an all-hazards and all-threats basis. We have grown to be one of the largest and leading chapters nationwide.

InfraGard members operate in all 16 DHS Critical Infrastructure Sectors as well as Los Angeles region-specific ones:

- Banking/Finance
- Chemical and Hazardous Materials
- Commercial Facilities
- Dams
- Defense
- Education
- Emergency Services
- Energy
- Entertainment
- Faith Based Venues

- Food/Agriculture
- Government
- Health Care
- IT/Telecom
- Manufacturing
- National Monuments
- Nuclear Power
- Postal Services and Shipping
- Transportation
- Water

DONATION GUIDE

When you commit to becoming a donor your organization will be supporting a positive difference in your industry and community. As a corporate donor your organization has an opportunity to access exclusive presentations offered to the private sector by InfraGard Los Angeles and our partners at Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Joint Regional Intelligence Center (JRIC), Department of Homeland Security (DHS), National Counter Terrorism Center (NCTC), UCLA Extension: Homeland Security & Emergency Management Program, and more. In addition to opportunities to share your brand with a high caliber, vetted and robust demographic representing the 16 DHS designated critical infrastructures as well as education, first responders, state, local, federal law enforcement agencies. We succeed as a chapter by establishing a standard of excellence and reliability of communication, a diverse trusted network, and model training programs.

DONOR LEVELS

In support of our mission, InfraGard LA provides a wide range of training and presentations for our members covering safety, physical security, cyber security, emergency preparedness and more. As a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization we rely upon contributions from corporate and individual donations to help with the costs of our initiatives. Our donation program is designed to provide our partners with brand exposure, value-added benefits, and the chance to make a positive impact in the communities they serve. With your financial support, InfraGard Los Angeles will continue to be a force multiplier in the protection of critical infrastructure and its surrounding communities.

PREMIER DONOR- \$5,000 or more

- Prestigious association with a premier FBI-affiliated public/private partnership
- Access to invaluable training, education and networking provided by InfraGard events
- Exclusive naming rights for an InfraGard chapter meeting or event
- Opportunity to bring a banner/advertising materials for display at registration table of events/meetings
- Company logo included in onscreen PowerPoint Presentation during InfraGard Los Angeles outreach presentations
- Company logo, link and brief description displayed on InfraGard Los Angeles Website
- Reserved table (10) at our annual Gala Luncheon (**Includes lunch and 30 raffle tickets with total value of \$304.00)

ELITE DONOR- \$2,500 or more

- Prestigious association with a premier FBI-affiliated public/private partnership
- Access to invaluable training, education and networking provided by InfraGard events
- Opportunity to bring a banner/advertising materials for display at registration table of events/meetings
- Company logo included in onscreen PowerPoint Presentation during InfraGard Los Angeles outreach presentations
- Company logo, link and brief description displayed on InfraGard Los Angeles Website
- 5 Reserved seats at our annual Gala Luncheon (**includes lunch & 15 raffle tickets with a total value of \$155.00)

SELECT DONOR \$500 or more

- Prestigious association with a premier FBI affiliated public/private partnership
- Access to invaluable training, education and networking provided at InfraGard events
- Company logo and link displayed on InfraGard Los Angeles website
- 2 Reserved seats at our annual Gala Luncheon (**includes lunch and 6 raffle tickets with a total value of \$62.00)

**IRS Donation Deductions: Donors accepting Lunch and raffle tickets as described above are required to deduct the value of each lunch and raffle ticket received from the total of their donation (Meals = \$25 each & Raffle Tickets = \$2 each).



Donation Receipt

InfraGard Los Angeles Members Alliance Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, dedicated to the law enforcement-private sector partnership committed to the protection of critical infrastructures and key resources in the seven counties of metropolitan Los Angeles.

			Donoi	intormati	on	
Date:						
Name:						
Street Address:					_	
City:					Zip:	
Phone:	Email:					
Please describe donation	if non-mo	onetary:				
If you would like to make	a financia	al donatio	on, please	complete	the following section:	
I would like to donate:	\$25	\$50	\$75	\$100	Other:	
Premier \$			Elite \$		Select \$	
PI	ease mak	e checks	payable to	o: InfraGar	d Los Angeles and send to	
				raGard LA . 1 st St. #60	04	
			Long Be	ach, CA 90	802	

We appreciate your support of our efforts to sharing intelligence and integrating assets with local, state, federal and tribal resources. By your gift, you are making a difference in our Los Angeles 7-County area. No goods or services were exchanged as a result of this gift:

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

Tax ID#: 73-1735074 Group#: 5278

Sincerely,

Roger Rieger, President/CEO